BEFORE THE NEW MEXICO STATE ENGINEER

IN THE MATTER OF THE
CORRECTED APPLICATION FILED
BY AUGUSTIN PLAINS RANCH,
LLC., FOR PERMIT TO
APPROPRIATE GROUNDWATER IN
THE RIO GRANDE UNDERGROUND
WATER BASIN IN THE STATE OF
NEW MEXICO

Hearing No. 17-005
OSE File No. RG-89943 POD 1
through POD 37

ERRATA SHEET

Comes now Applicant Augustin Plains Ranch, LLC and states that an erratum

occurred in the Applicant’s Consolidated Response in Opposition to the ELC Protestants

3

Motion for Summary Judgment, filed and served yesterday, October 30, 2017, and that

the first sentence on page 1 thereof should be corrected to read as follows:

The Augustin Project seeks to appropriate a new supply of water from
wells on its Ranch to provide a new, and much needed, supply of water to

the Middle Rio Grande.
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

[ hereby certify that on October 31, 2017, a copy of the foregoing Errata Sheet was
sent via U.S. Mail to all Parties Entitled to Notice as located on the Office of the State
Engineer's website, http://www.ose.state.nm.us/HU/AugustinPlains.php, revised 10/20/17.

[ further certify that on October 31, 2017, a copy of the foregoing was sent via

electronic mail to the following parties:

Maureen C. Dolan

Felicity Strachan

Office of the State Engineer
Administrative Litigation Unit
P.O. Box 25102

Santa Fe, NM 87504-5102
Maureen.Dolan(@state.nm.us
Felicity.Strachan(@state.nm.us

Attorneys for Water Rights Division

Douglas Meiklejohn
Jaimie Park

Jon Block

Eric Jantz

New Mexico Environmental Law Center
1405 Luisa Street, Ste. 5
Santa Fe, NM 87505

dmeiklejohn@nmelc.org

Attorneys for the ELC Protestants

David Mielke

Sonosky, Chambers, Mielke & Brownell
500 Marquette Avenue NW .

Suite 660

Albuquerque, NM 87102
dmielke@sonosky.com

Attorneys for the Pueblo of Isleta

Abramowitz Franks & Olsen
c/o Martha C. Franks, Esq.
P.O. Box 1983

Fort Collins, CO 80522-1983
marthacfranks@earthlink.net

Attorneys for Water Rights Division

Tessa Davidson

Davidson Law Firm, LLC
P.O. Box 2240

Corrales, NM 87408
ttd@tessadavidson.com

Attorneys for the Hand Protestants

Jeffrey Albright

Lewis Roca Rothgerber Christie LLP
201 Third Street, NW

Suite 1950

Albuquerque, NM 87102-3228
jalbright@lrrc.com

Attorneys for Kokopelli Ranch, LLC



Pete Domenici, Jr.

Lorraine Hollingsworth

Domenici Law Firm, P.C.

320 Gold Ave., SW, # 1000
Albuquerque, NM 87102-3228
pdomenici@domenicilaw.com
lhollingsworth@domenicilaw.com

Attorneys for Catron County Board of
County Commissioners and 5 Additional
Protestants

Adren Nance

Nance, Pato & Stout, LLC
P.O. Box 507

Reserve, NM 87505
adren@npslawfirm.com

Attorneys for Catron County Board of
County Commissioners

Peter Thomas White

125 E. Palace Ave., #50
Santa Fe, NM 87501-2367
Pwhite9098@aol.com

Attorneys for Cuchillo Valley Community
Ditch Association and Salomon Tafoya

A.J. Olsen

Jonathan E. Roehlk
Hennighausen & Olsen LLP
P.O. Box 1415

Roswell, NM 88202
ajolsen@h?2olawyers.com
JRoehlk@h2olawyers.com

Attorneys for Pecos Valley Artesian
Conservancy District

Samantha M. Ruscavage-Barz
Wildearth Guardians

516 Alto Street

Santa Fe, NM 87501
sruscavagebarz@wildearthguardians.org

Jane Marx

2825 Candelaria Road NW
Albuquerque, NM 87107
janemarx(@earthlink.net

Attorneys for Pueblo of Zuni & Pueblo of
San Felipe

John L. Appel

Coppler Law Firm, P.C.
645 Don Gaspar

Santa Fe, NM 87505
jappel@coppler.com

Attorneys for City of Truth or
Consequences

James C. Brockmann

Stein & Brockmann PA

P.O. Box 2067

Santa Fe, NM 87504-2067
icbrockmann(@newmexicowaterlaw.com

Attorneys for Last Chance Water Co.

Jessica R. Aberly

Aberly Law Firm

2222 Uptown Loop NE, #3209
Albuquerque, NM 87110
aberlylaw@swcp.com

Attorneys for Pueblo of Sandia

Kim Bannerman

New Mexico Interstate Stream
Commission

P.O. Box 25102

Santa Fe, NM 87504-5102
kim.bannerman(@state.nm.us

Attorneys for Wildearth Guardians

Attorneys for the NMISC



Wayne G. Chew

P.O.Box X

Albuquerque, NM 87103
wgchew(@wgchewlaw.com

Attorneys for Apache Ranch — Kenneth R.

Brumit

Alvin F. Jones

Olivia R. Mitchell
Hennighausen & Olsen, LLP
P.O. Box 1415

Roswell, NM 88202
ajones@h2olawyers.com
omitchell@h2olawyers.com

Attorneys for New Mexico Farm &
Livestock Bureau and Catron County
Farm & Livestock Bureau

Navajo Nation Department of Justice
c/o M. Kathryn Hoover, Esq.

c/o Lisa Yellow Eagle, Esq.

Water Rights Unit

P.O. Drawer 2010

Window Rock, AZ 86515
khoover(@nndoj.org
Lyelloweagle@nndoj.org

Attorneys for Navajo Nation

Richard Mertz

Associate University Counsel

1 University of New Mexico
Albuquerque, NM 87131-0001
Rmertz159@gmail.com

Attorneys for University of New Mexico

Veronique Richardson

Karl E. Johnson

Johnson Barnhouse & Keegan LLP

7424 4th Street NW

Los Ranchos de Albuquerque, NM 87107
vrichardson@indiancountrylaw.com
kjohnson@indiancountrylaw.com

Attorneys for Pueblo of Santa Ana

Advocates for Community &
Environment

c/o Simeon Herskovits, Esq.

c/o Iris Thornton, Esq.

P.O.Box 1075

El Prado, NM 87529
simeon(@communityandenvironment.net
iris@communityandenvironment.net

Attorneys for San Augustin Water
Coalition (SAWC)
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